Consent for

The Author ________ signs up for "Marching Wind-Taichung MRT Entrance Music Selection Contest" and abides by the following rules:

- 1. The Author agrees to exclusively authorize "Taichung Mass Rapid Transit" to use the work without limitation, permanently and free of charge, including for commercial purposes and for the promotion, marketing and publicity purposes of Taichung Mass Rapid Transit. The Author also undertakes not to exercise the moral right of the work against Taichung Mass Rapid Transit and its authorized third parties. However, within a reasonable range, the authorities should still do their best to mark the Author's name and respect his/her moral right. The Author warrants that there is no unlawful infringement of copyright or other rights in respect of this work.
- 2. The Author hereby declares that the whole content of this case is indeed original or self-written, and has acquired intellectual property rights and other legal rights, and has not been exclusively authorized to a third party.
- 3. If the content of the case involves elements and structure of the work of a third party, the author shall confirm and guarantee that it has obtained all relevant legal authorization and consent from the intellectual property owner, and there is no pirating, plagiarism or any infringement of the rights of the third party.

- 4. Finalists should participate in the creation workshop of this activity and be willing to cooperate with the guidance of the instructor. For group registration, they should ensure that at least one member can attend the workshop.
- 5. If any of the above statements are false or untrue, the author is willing to be unconditionally disqualified for the award and bear relevant legal responsibilities according to the regulations of the organizer.

Author: (signature)

(affix the company seal and corporate seal thereto if signing up for the activity in the name of the company)

ID No. or Tax ID:

Tel.:

Address:

MM/DD/YYYY